EB12F/EB20F

RVICE

EAM

Service Replacement Partsa

i
T

e

! 44 Pt}

mmmmmuwﬂm

OR 1564/989




[y

RVICE

EAM

EB12F/EB20F
MIXER

Service Replacement Parts:»

-0 R BT SR

- n
N -0

= 17

quete T s

2
23

24
25
28
27

28
2%
ab
3
32

33
kT
35

3
7
a8
3e
40
41

42
43

44
45
46
47
46

Q18407
Qie4dis
Q1edis
Q16419

17025
8037
A800
Q15820
Q18771
8865
Qaash
Q16458
e <]
8638
Q12377
QI7971A

Q15164
Q16890
Q17882
O64u8
Q16447A
Q16446A
Q15068
Q164524
8228A

Qie4a7
8187A

Q9188
Q16472
Q18462
8037

B8535
CH4127A
Q15820
1#)1)]

Q8

Quise
8640
Q12731

Q249
Qa7
Q18428
Q15826
Q15927
Qotas -

Q16445
ae4n

Q15456
[* 3104
Qo165
Q16425
Q12057

EB12F/EB20F-PARTS LIST
item Part No

Description Oty
Beuter Shaft Assy. Comprising

Parts Marked A 1
Planotary Shaft Assy. Comprising

Parts Markad B 1
Diving Kay Shaft Assy. Comprising

Parts Marked C 1
First Racin. Shalt Assy, Comprising
Parti Marked D

Rubber Paint Protecting Band

No. 2 BA x W8~ Long Hex. Head Screw
/16" Lock Washer

Cabla Clip

No. 1 B.A. Stud for Motor Cover

Na. 1 B.A. Full Nut

No. 1 BA. Knurled Nut

Motor Cover

1.4* BS.F. x 17 Long Hex. Hoad Scrow
144" Lock Washer

Namepiate Carrier

No. 2 BA. x 3/B" L,ong Mughroom
Head Screw

Termina Block

Switch (1 Phase Supplies)

Switch (3 Phase Supplies)

38" B.S.F. x 1/4" Long Grubscrew
Control Spindle Cap

Control Stom

Ball Knob

Washer for Control Spindle Cap

No. 2 B.A. x 3/8° Long CSK. Head
Scrow

Control Panet

No. 2 B.A. x 1/4" Long Round Hoad
Scraw

Taper Pin for Bow! Lift Crank

Bush for Bowi Lift Handle

Bowd Lift Handle

MNo. 2 B.A. x 38" Long Hex. Head
Screw

318" Lock Washer

Cable Gland

Cable Clip

§/18" Lock Washer

5/16° B.S.F. x 1" Long Hex. Head
Scraw

Speed Change Pin

3/16" Plain Washer 1
No. 2 B.A x 1/2° Lang Hex. Head

Koy 1 goﬂ‘(‘d‘ S

B D B o e mh ok b ah i

b ok h ok b b ok S

-

ORI - s O

-

Koy far Motor Shatt
Grease Seal for Planetary Shaft o
GControl Crank i
020" Thick Shim for Cantrol Spindie

Taper Pin for Control & Indexing
Cranks 2
Cantral Spindie 1
§/32° Dia. x 1* Long Pin for Control
Spindle Cap

indexing Plate

5/16" Ball for Gear indexing

Spring for Gear Indexing

Indaying Crank

1/16” Dia. x ¥4 Long Split Fin

Y it ok i b i

As Reg.
005" Thick Shim for Control Spindie  As Req,

item PartNo

48
80
&1
52
33
85
56

57

58
&0
81
62
€3
84
65
L]

67
&

89
70
Al
72
73
74
75
76

77
78

78

80

016463
016432
Q16496
216465
Q16491
Q191

Q12070

2723

Q17414
Q18774
Q18776
Qia773
Q18775
Q1o
Q- a780
Q18786

Q93A
Q154

QaoB
Q216468
Q15926
Q158431
8603
Q13m0
Q12067
Qiz0128

Q16461
e7s3

QUBT54

6482

AB1 Q180A
ABZ QB157A
AB3 QH1§2
AB4 Q118405
AB5 Q250A

86
87

16453
Q630

ABS Q16448A
AB9 B249

90
1

G20
016475

A92 Q16579
A3 Q156581
A Q16577
A95 Q16578
A28 Q201

97

016451

ADB Q15484

99

Q16493

AI100 15449
A101 Q18490
102 8636
103 Q1258

A104 Q16473
A105 Q18497

Description

Pin for Bowl Lift Shackie

Bowl Lilt Shackle

Connecting Rod

Swd for Bowl Lift Adjustment
Pedestal

5/16" Lock Wagher

£/16" B.S F. x 7/8" Long Hex. Head
Screw

No. 484 x /8" Long Cheese Head
Screw

No. 4BA Full Nut

Tab Housing
Tab

Receptacie Housing

Racoptacie

Condanser Band

Condenser (220/250V. 50Hz)

Condenser {100/200V. 50Hz &
110/230V, 80Hz)

1/4" 8.5 F. Full Nut

174" B.S.F. x 3/4" Long CSK. Head

Screw

3/8" B.5.F. Full Nut

Spacer for Bow Lift Sutd

020" Thick Shim for Bowl Lift

Bowl Lift Crank

3/8" Plain Washor

Pin for Bowl Lift Grank

116" Dia. 34" Long Spiit Pin

1/4"BS.F. x 58" Long CSK. Head

Screw

Strip for Bowl Support

008" Thick Packing for Bowl Support

Stips

J004* Thick Packing for Bowl Support

Strips

Bowl

1/4" BSF. x Y8~ Long Grubscrew

Beater Pin

Spring for Beater Shatt

Baator Shaft

Key for Beater Shaft

Bush for Bowl Location

Shim tor Bowl Location Bush

Revolving Collar for Beatar Shaft

No. 2 BA. x 3/8" Long Grubscrew

Shaft Nut for Planetary Casing

Lockwasher fur Planatary Casing

*C" Ring for Soater Shaft

003" Thick Shim for Baater Shaft As Raq.

005" Thick Shim for Beater Shaft

010° Thick Shim for Beatar Shaft Az Reg,

Shaft Nut for Beater Shaft 1

Sleeve for Planetary Shaft Grease

Seal

Beaater Pinion

internal Wheel

Thnist Washer for Beater Shaft

Planawry Casing

174" Lock Washer

1/4" B.S.F. x 1" Lang Cheese Head

Screw

Piain Bearing Brush for Beater Shaft

Flanged Bearing Brush for Baater Shakt

1 Phase
Supplies
Only

As
As

S

IR

OR 1584088




